Docket No.: 01-1241-08 & 09 01-10-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modifi d) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings 101940105 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ____ requestions: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Robert Youngblood Name: Kensington University, a California Corporation Address: 124 South Isabel Street Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Glendale State/Prov.: CA ☐ Other Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 91205 Execution Date: 4-19-99 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 5,509,658 5,628,696 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🏻 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John E. Wagner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 17,496 Registration No. ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: LAW OFFICES OF JOHN E. WAGNER Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3541 Ocean View Boulevard 8. Deposit account number: City: Glendale ____ State/Prov.: CA 23-0083 ZIP: 91208 Country: U.S.A. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 80.00 BP

01/09/2002 LMUELLER 00000132 5509658

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John E. Wagner

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

REEL: 012428 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I,

Robert Youngblood 15921 Eccles Street North Hills, California 91343

DO HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER unto Kensington University, a California corporation, 124 South Isabel Street, Glendale, California 91205 herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE," an undivided one-half interest in the Following Letters Patent:

Title	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
Golf Putter with Ball Retrieval Device	5,509,658	April 3, 1996		November 4, 1994
Golf Putter with Ball Retrieval Device	5,628,696 5,628,595	May 13, 1997	08/526,058	September 8, 1995

the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

On this 19th day of April, 1999, before me personally appeared ROBERT YOUNGBLOOD, whose identity was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to in this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same.

(Seal)

ELIZABETH A. NAZARIAN Commission ≠1059387 Los Angeles County

RECORDED: 01/03/2002

Residing at LOS Angeles County

My commission expires Aig. 20 1999

PATENT REEL: 012428 FRAME: 0154